
Modern RCQ 2023-10-01

Top Player Archive

1st place - Samuel Bogue

Rakdos Scam

3 Blackcleave Cliffs

3 Blood Crypt

2 Bloodstained Mire

1 Castle Locthwain

2 Marsh Flats

1 Mount Doom

2 Polluted Delta

3 Swamp

2 Verdant Catacombs

4 Dauthi Voidwalker

4 Fury

4 Grief

4 Orcish Bowmasters

4 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

2 Lightning Bolt

4 Not Dead After All

3 Terminate

4 Thought Seize

2 Undying Evil

2 Blood Moon

4 Fable of the Mirror-Breaker

Sideboard:

2 Bonecrusher Giant

2 Chalice of the Void

2 Engineered Explosives

1 Fatal Push

1 Hidetsugu Consumes All

3 Leyline of the Void

2 Sheoldred, the Apocalypse

2 Tourach, Dread Cantor



2nd place - Ethan King

Creativity

4 Arid Mesa

4 Bloodstained Mire

4 Wooded Foothills

1 Mountain

4 Dwarven Mine

1 Xander’s Lounge

1 Jetmir’s Garden

2 Blood Crypt

1 Steam Vents

1 Stomping Ground

1 Sacred Foundry

4 Lightning Bolt

4 Leyline Binding

4 Wrenn and Six

3 Bitter Reunion

3 Persist

4 Fable of the Mirror-Breaker

4 Thoughtseize

2 Shadow Prophecy

4 Indomitable Creativity

4 Archon of Cruelty

Sideboard:

2 Nature’s Claim

2 Celestial Purge

2 Silence

2 Boseiju, Who Endures

2 Veil of Summer

1 Plains

1 Sundering Titan

2 Turn the Earth

1 Tear Asunder



3rd place - Miles Wilson

Cascade Crash

4 Shardless Agent

4 Subtlety

1 Murktide Regent

1 Brazen Borrower

2 Flame of Anor

4 Crashing Footfalls

4 Force of Negation

3 Mystical Dispute

1 Dismember

4 Violent Outburst

4 Fire // Ice

4 Lorien Revealed

3 Dead // Gone

1 Stomping Ground

1 Breeding Pool

1 Forest

1 Ketria Triome

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

2 Gemstone Caverns

2 Island

4 Misty Rainforest

1 Otawara, Soaring City

1 Mutavault

1 Scalding Tarn

1 Steam Vents

4 Wooded Foothills

Sideboard:

3 Endurance

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

2 Force of Vigor

2 Fury

3 Commandeer

1 Blood Moon

1 Flame of Anor

1 Mystical Dispute

1 Magus of the Moon



4th place - Kevin Thanakit

Hammer Time

2 Arid Mesa

1 Marsh Flats

3 Seachrome Coast

3 Inkmoth Nexus

3 Springleaf Drum

4 Ornithopter

2 Flooded Strand

4 Sigarda’s Aid

4 Stoneforge Mystic

2 Hallowed Fountain

3 Giver of Runes

4 Colossus Hammer

1 Shadowspear

4 Puresteel Paladin

3 Esper Sentinel

1 Kaldra Compleat

4 Urza’s Saga

1 The Reality Chip

2 Spell Pierce

2 Surge of Salvation

1 Forge Anew

4 Plains

1 Gingerbrute

1 Horizon Canopy

Sideboard:

2 Pithing Needle

2 Lavinia, Azorius Renegade

3 Sanctifier en-Vec

2 March of Otherworldly Light

1 Spell Pierce

2 Surge of Salvation

1 Path to Exile

1 Teferi, Time Raveler

1 Drannith Magistrate



5th place - Noah Rabin

Cascade Crash

3 Dead/Gone

4 Fire/Ice

4 Shardless Agent

4 Violent Outburst

4 Force of Negation

3 Subtlety

4 Lorien Revealed

2 Flame of Anor

4 Crashing Footfalls

1 Murktide Regent

3 Mystical Dispute

1 Dismember

2 Bonecrusher Giant

4 Misty Rainforest

4 Wooded Foothills

2 Mutavault

1 Ketria Triome

1 Breeding Pool

1 Steam Vents

1 Stomping Ground

1 Forest

2 Island

1 Mountain

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

1 Otawara, Soaring City

1 Scalding Tarn

Sideboard:

3 Endurance

1 Flame of Anor

2 Obsidian Charmaw

1 Fade from History

2 Fury

1 Questing Beast

1 Blood Moon

1 Magus of the Moon

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

1 Mystical Dispute

1 Gemstone Caverns



6th place - Christian Kraus

Hammer Time

4 Ornithopter

4 Esper Sentinel

4 Stoneforge Mystic

4 Puresteel Paladin

3 Giver of Runes

1 Gingerbrute

4 Colossus Hammer

2 Springleaf Drum

1 Paradise Mantle

1 Shadow Spear

1 Nettlecyst

1 Kaldra Compleat

4 Sigarda’s Aid

2 Forge Anew

2 Surge of Salvation

4 Urza’s Saga

4 Emeria’s Call

3 Inkmoth Nexus

1 Eiganjo, Seat of the Empire

10 Plains

Sideboard:

4 Drannith Magistrate

4 Solitude

3 Pithing Needle

2 Surge of Salvation

2 Sanctifier en-Vec



7th place - Alex Wiles

Rakdos Scam

4 Fury

4 Grief

3 Fable of the Mirror-Breaker

3 Seasoned Pyromancer

3 Terminate

2 Kroxa, Titan of Death’s Hunger

1 Orcish Bowmasters

4 Dauthi Voidwalker

2 Fatal Push

4 Thoughtseize

4 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

3 Not Dead After All

2 Feign Death

1 Undying Malice

1 Verdant Catacombs

4 Bloodstained Mire

4 Blood Crypt

4 Polluted Delta

3 Blackcleave Cliffs

3 Swamp

1 Takenuma, Abandoned Mire

Sideboard:

2 Engineered Explosives

1 Pithing Needle

3 Blood Moon

1 Magus of the Moon

3 Lightning Bolt

2 Nihil Spellbomb

1 Fable of the Mirror-Breaker

1 Liliana of the Veil

1 Sheoldred the Apocalypse



8th place - Jordan Lovell

Hardened Scales

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

2 Forest

2 Gemstone Caverns

4 Grove of the Burnwillows

1 Horizon Canopy

4 Inkmoth Nexus

2 Karplusan Forest

1 Pendelhaven

1 Stomping Ground

4 Urza’s Saga

4 Ancient Stirrings

4 Hardened Scales

1 Shadow Spear

1 Springleaf Drum

2 The Ozolith

4 Zabaz, the Glimmerwasp

2 Ozolith, the Shattered Spire

2 Agatha’s Soul Cauldron

4 Arcbound Ravager

4 Patchwork Automaton

4 Hangarback Walker

4 Walking Ballista

2 The One Ring

Sideboard:

1 Gemstone Caverns

4 Force of Vigor

3 Welding Jar

2 Pithing Needle

1 Grafdigger’s Cage

2 Haywire Mite

2 Tormod’s Crypt


